

Contact: Toni McAndrews (910) 457-3936 antonettemcandrews@dosher.org

December 1, 2023
For Immediate Release

## Dosher Foundation to Hold 9th Annual Heart to Heart Event in February

SOUTHPORT – Dosher Memorial Hospital Foundation will hold its 9th annual Heart to Heart event on Thursday, February 2, 2023 at the St. James Community Center from 5pm-7pm. This year's event will feature heart health educational awareness, a silent auction, heavy appetizers, wine and special guests. Tickets are \$25.00 per person. Event sponsorships are also available. Tickets and sponsorships can be purchased online at <a href="https://www.dosher.org/foundation">www.dosher.org/foundation</a> or by calling the Foundation at (910) 457-3936.

Lynda Stanley, President and CEO of Dosher Memorial Hospital, said, "This much anticipated annual event never disappoints. We have a great time, we raise awareness around heart health, all while supporting the mission of the Dosher Foundation. I look forward to seeing familiar and new faces on February 2<sup>nd</sup>!"

"This year's event promises to be both fun and educational and we're very excited to hold the event at max capacity this year" said Antonette (Toni) McAndrews, Development Specialist for the Foundation."

The Dosher Memorial Hospital Foundation was established and began operating in March of 2010. The Foundation's primary responsibility is to encourage a steady flow of funds to the hospital from individuals and organization within the hospitals' service area. These funds enable Dosher Hospital to continue providing its patients with the finest healthcare equipment, programs and services possible, as well as provide the resources necessary for construction expansion and remodeling projects.

For more information about the Dosher Memorial Hospital Foundation, visit <u>www.dosher.org</u> or call (910) 457-3936.